THE LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB OF N.S.W. Inc.

Affiliated with Dogs NSW

RETRIEVING TRIALS 22nd & 23rd JULY 2023

"LIDDLETON" JENOLAN CAVES ROAD, HARTLEY, NSW

JUDGES

	Saturday 22 July 2023	Sunday 23 July 2023
Novice Stake	Sandra Hodges (NSW)	Joe Barber (NSW)
Restricted Stake	Joe Barber (NSW)	Noel Eltringham (Vic)
All Age Stake	Peter Betteridge (NSW)	Kate Eltringham (Vic)

AWARDS ALL STAKES: 1st, 2nd & 3rd Place – Cash and Sash Novice: 4th Place – Sash.

Entry Fees: Novice: \$20.00 Restricted: \$23.00 All Age: \$25.00

All entry fees made out to The Labrador Retriever Club of N.S.W. inc.

Please use Trial entry forms for paper entries.

Directions for the Trial site and Camping will emailed. Entries will also be available on Show Manager with numbers to be collected at the trial.

The club reserves the right to contract additional judges in the event that entry numbers exceed the maximum allowable by DogsNSW or that would extend the duration of judging beyond daylight hours.

Entry to the property from midday Friday exit by midday Monday

Entries Close: 15th July 2023 <u>Draw Date:</u> 16th July 2023

Online Entries available

Trial Secretary: Kirsty Blair

Telephone: 0481 216 409

Paper entries to: 476 Springwood Rd, Yarramundi NSW 2753

ShowManager.com.au

"More than just online entries"

Trial Manager: Mr Joe Vella

Vetting: 7.30am.-8.00am **Vetting officer:** Member of club committee

Dogs NSW Representative: TBA

It is a term and condition of any entry to any trial conducted by the Labrador Retriever Club of NSW that a person who enters a dog in a trial or handles a dog at a trial does not return to the property on which the trial has been conducted or visit that property before the trial without permission. Permission can only be given in writing by the person who organised the property for the trial. Any breach by ANY person of this term and condition will automatically bar that person from entering any trial conducted by the Labrador Retriever Club of NSW or handling a dog at any such trial for 5 years. By authority of the Labrador Club January 2007.